Docket No.: 18138,010

REEL: 9305 FRAME: 0055

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-16-	1998	Т	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COM	IMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			•		and Tradema	
Tab settings → → ▼	100733	3195	<u>▼</u>		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roland Saur Gunter Kalmbach Peter Leu 7. () 98	u Tragemanks:	2. Name and ad	dress of rece Thermot-tron	iving party(ies):	0	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∕es 🏿 No				u.s	/9
3. Nature of conveyance:					551	7
		Street Addres	s: Enzstrasse	25	JG	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	70806 Kornwes	theim			
☐ Other		City: GERMA	NY	State:	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 N	٧o
Assigned O 10035 Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	al numbers attac	ned? □ Yes [6. Total number	⊠ No of applicatior	ns and patents in	volved:	1
Name: Chad D. Tillman, Esq.	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 (CED 2 41):	C 46.60		
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell	& Hickman		- Any excess	or insufficiency s eposit account		
		☐ Authorized	d to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200 City: Charlotte State: NC Z	r ZIP: <u>28202</u>	8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
7/15/1996 INBUYEN 00000203 09110635	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.		ation is true and co	orrect and an		s a true co	 opy
Chad D. Tillman, Esq.	Chad D.			July 6, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	duding cover sh	Signature	PATEN	Date		

D06

WHEREAS, we, Roland Sauz, of Bauernwaldstrasse 127, 70195 Stuttgart, Germany; Peter Leu of Keupernweg 2/1, 73760 Ostfildern-Nellingen, Germany; and Gunter Kalmbach of Gartenstraße 21, 71577 Grosserlach, Germany, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMBINED OPERATION OF A THERMOSTATIC VALVE AND A RADIATOR FAN, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH & Co., a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Enzstraße 25, 70806 Kornwestheim, Germany, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH & Co., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we each have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Behr Thermot-tronik GmbH & Co., its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and we each hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all patent applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers. documents, and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale. assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

(5K5330.0)

03.07.98

JUN. -26' 98 (FRI) 11:02

KCLH

TEL: 3317598

NR.780

P. 046

007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we each have hereunto set our hand and scal as dated

below.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

1585330.01 LIB- CH

PATENT REEL: 9305 FRAME: 0057